BC162 US
Rotary Unions and
Plane and Self-Aligning Swivel Joints
E n g i n e e r e d  f o r  P e r f o r m a n c e
+ 1 - 8 4 7 - 6 8 9 - 8 6 0 0   o r   w w w . d e u b l i n . c o m2
DEUBLIN TYPE “C” & “CF” BRONZE
Water & Steam Duoflow

DEUBLIN
35
Easy Numbering System
Gasket Code	 Gasket Material	 Gasket
23	 PTFE		  11CTS
24	 Glass-filled PTFE	 11GCTS
51	 Bronze-filled PTFE	 11BCTS
Size Code	 18	 12	 16	 20	 24
= in. 	 ½" 	 ¾" 	 1" 	 1¼" 	 1½"
= mm	 12,7	 19,1	 25,4	 31,8	 38,1
Basic Part Number
BE-32xxx - Standard Series
BE-325xx - Standard Series with non-flex collar
BE-33xxx - Series 600, all Steel
BE-335xx - Series 600, all Steel with non-flex collar
BE-43xxx - Series 600, all Steel with injected graphite Seal
BE-435xx - Series 600, all Steel with injected graphite Seal & with non-flex collar
BD-XXXXX – XX – XX
DEUBLIN “Non-flex” Collar
The “Non-Flex” Type Swivel Joints are available in the same
styles, sizes, and materials as standard swivel joints, but a
steel split collar is added between the nut and the gasket.
The neck of the ball is machined to provide a bearing with this
collar. This allows 360° rotation, but eliminates the 10° side
flexing. In dogleg, or three-joint assembly, it is recommended
that the “Non-Flex” swivel joint be used only at the top anchor
point of the assembly. Regular swivel joints at the other two
points relieve |binding and allow for piping misalignment.
To order DEUBLIN swivel joint, state the complete part number as follows: First, state the Basic
Assembly Number, second, indicate the Size Code, third, add the Gasket Code number.
STYLE N78-8BS
BE-43506-xx-xx
DEUBLIN unions should not be used to convey flammable media (flash point ≤ 140°F or 60°C) as leakage may result in
explosions or fires. DEUBLIN unions should be used in accordance with standard safety guidelines for the media, and in a
well-ventilated area. The use of our product on hazardous or corrosive media is strictly forbidden.WARNING
Non-flex collar
AMERICAS
DEUBLIN USA
2050 Norman Drive
Waukegan, IL 60085-6747 U.S.A.
Phone:	 +1 847 689-8600
Fax:	 +1 847 689-8690
e-mail: customerservice@deublin.com
DEUBLIN Brazil
Rua Fagundes de Oliveira, 538 - A11 – Piraporinha
CEP: 09950-300 - Diadema - SP – Brazil
Phone:	 +55 11-2455-3245
Fax:	 +55 11-2455-2358
e-mail: deublinbrasil@deublinbrasil.com.br
DEUBLIN Canada
3090 Boul. Le Carrefour, Suite 505
Laval, Quebéc H7T 2J7 Canada
Phone: 	+1 514 745-4100
Fax: 	 +1 514 745-8612
e-mail: customerservice@deublin.com
DEUBLIN Mexico
Norte 79-A No. 77, Col. Claveria
02080 Mexico, D.F.
Phone:	 +52 55-5342-0362
Fax:	 +52 55-5342-0157
e-mail: deublin@prodigy.net.mx
ASIA
DEUBLIN China
No. 2, 7th Street, DD Port,
Economic Development Zone, Dalian,